

NOTICE OF A CALLED MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF SUNSET VALLEY CRIME CONTROL AND PREVENTION DISTRICT TUESDAY, JUNE 22, 2021 5:30 P.M.

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Crime Control and Prevention District of the City of Sunset Valley, Texas will hold a called meeting on Tuesday, the 22nd of June at 5:30 P.M. in the Council Chambers, Municipal Building, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, at which time the following items will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Citizen/Public Comments
- 3. Consider a referendum on continuation of the district. Local Government Code Sec. 363.251
- 4. Adjournment

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted at City Hall, 3205 Jones Road, Sunset Valley, Texas, on the 17th day of June 2021 at 5:30 P.M.

<u>Matt Lingafelter</u> Matt Lingafelter

Matt Lingafeltér City Secretary

The City of Sunset Valley is committed to compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Reasonable modifications and equal access to communications will be provided upon request.